
TRANSPARENCY CODE NEWPORT CARISBROOKE COMMUNITY COUNCIL

GRANTS AND DONATIONS OVER £250.00
2025/26

DATE OF 

EXPENDITURE BENEFICIARY PURPOSE OF PAYMENT AMOUNT

VAT THAT CANNOT 

BE RECOVERED CATEGORY

09.04.2025 St. John Ambulance Grant award £500.00 Grants & Donations

10.04.2025 Two Saints Ltd Grant award £500.00 Grants & Donations

17.04.2025 Briddlesford Cemetery Annual Donation £300.00 Grants & Donations

17.04.2025 Carisbrooke Castle Museum Annual Donation £500.00 Grants & Donations

17.04.2025 Downside Community Centre Training Sponsorship £500.00 Grants & Donations

17.04.2025 IOW Youth Trust Annual Donation £10,000.00 Grants & Donations

17.04.2025 Newport Carnival Annual Donation £3,500.00 Grants & Donations

17.04.2025 Newport Street Pastors Annual Donation £2,500.00 Grants & Donations

17.04.2025 Newport Youth Café Annual Donation £10,000.00 Grants & Donations

17.04.2025 Pan Together Money management advice service £1,500.00 Grants & Donations

17.04.2025 Riverfest Annual Donation £2,000.00 Grants & Donations

17.04.2025 Warmer Newport Annual Donation £7,500.00 Grants & Donations

22.04.2025 Gunville Community Centre Annual Donation £500.00 Grants & Donations

22.04.2025 Jazz Weekend Annual Donation £750.00 Grants & Donations

22.04.2025 Newport Boxing Club Annual Donation £1,500.00 Grants & Donations

22.04.2025 Newport Rowing Club Annual Donation £1,000.00 Grants & Donations

23.06.2025 Gift to Nature Annual Donation £13,500.00 Grants & Donations

08.08.2025 IOW Story Festival Grant award £800.00 Monthly Donations

09.09.2025 Sight for Wight Grant award £250.00 Monthly Donations

12.09.2025 Isle of Wight Venue Campaign Grant award £250.00 Monthly Donations

20.10.2025 Dance & Drama Festival Annual Donation £500.00 Grants & Donations

20.10.2025 Literary Festival Grant award £500.00 Monthly Donations

30.10.2025 Victoria Cross Trust Donation towards Newport Cemetery Cleaning £1,000.00 Newport Heritage Society

15.12.2025 Pan Together Poverty Alleviation Support £4,000.00 Community Projects & Schemes

15.12.2025 Pyle Street Pantry Poverty Alleviation Support £4,000.00 Community Projects & Schemes
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